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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 46 Harry MOLLOY 0:56.86 0:55.27 0:57.87 0:55.27 -

2 53 Glenroy MARTIN 0:59.97 0:58.23 0:56.32 0:56.32 1.05

3 58 Josh LOWE 0:57.97 0:57.45 DNF 0:57.45 2.18

4 24 Callum CUSSEN 0:58.73 0:59.08 1:00.04 0:58.73 3.46

5 25 Bill FARRINGTON 0:59.89 0:58.95 0:58.76 0:58.76 3.49

6 45 Jack CHAPMAN 0:59.58 0:59.67 0:58.87 0:58.87 3.60

7 4 Chris GRAY 0:59.25 1:10.99 0:59.16 0:59.16 3.89

8 31 Sam MARZETTI 1:00.42 0:59.55 0:59.71 0:59.55 4.28

9 22 Olly MEDCALF 1:00.64 DNF 0:59.67 0:59.67 4.40

10 3 Tim KEMP 1:00.00 1:09.55 1:08.43 1:00.00 4.73

11 29 Finn TENNANT 1:00.61 1:00.72 1:00.51 1:00.51 5.24

12 65 Dom KNIGHT 1:01.64 1:00.76 DNF 1:00.76 5.49

13 44 Erik PURRES 1:02.35 1:00.85 1:00.87 1:00.85 5.58

14 19 Paul WEBSTER 1:02.73 1:00.96 Scratch 1:00.96 5.69

15 37 Andy GARDNER 1:02.56 1:01.41 1:01.51 1:01.41 6.14

16 59 Barry DUNSTAN 1:02.03 1:01.96 1:01.74 1:01.74 6.47

17 23 Roger VALLER 1:01.89 1:02.68 1:01.94 1:01.89 6.62

18 15 Tom PUXLEY 1:03.43 1:07.04 Scratch 1:03.43 8.16

19 48 Brett SHELFER 1:04.73 1:03.91 1:04.27 1:03.91 8.64

20 79 Anthony TOWNSEND 1:18.19 1:04.30 1:11.74 1:04.30 9.03

21 74 Matthew FITZGERALD 1:34.30 1:23.77 1:04.30 1:04.30 9.03

22 14 Martin LOVERIDGE 1:06.09 1:05.25 1:04.44 1:04.44 9.17

23 27 Harry MOORE 1:06.13 1:06.88 1:04.49 1:04.49 9.22

24 8 Chris WRIGHT 1:06.21 1:04.74 1:23.04 1:04.74 9.47

25 80 Matt GOODE 1:11.44 1:04.75 1:06.71 1:04.75 9.48

26 63 Cristian TOMLINSON 1:05.67 1:05.88 1:07.47 1:05.67 10.40

27 2 Sam BOWELL 1:07.94 1:07.14 1:06.17 1:06.17 10.90

28 52 Steven BYERS 1:07.45 1:08.60 1:06.42 1:06.42 11.15

29 81 Sam GOODE 1:07.97 1:06.43 1:07.41 1:06.43 11.16

30 38 Terry MARSH 1:07.70 1:06.47 1:17.50 1:06.47 11.20

31 68 Alvar COPPARD 1:09.50 1:12.98 1:06.51 1:06.51 11.24

32 9 Matt ROE 1:07.55 1:06.94 1:06.67 1:06.67 11.40

33 11 Dan EVANS 1:06.74 1:07.58 1:06.92 1:06.74 11.47

34 17 Curt YOUNG 1:07.95 1:06.86 1:08.13 1:06.86 11.59

35 35 Dan BOTTOMLEY 1:08.19 1:08.03 1:06.98 1:06.98 11.71

36 16 Thomas DAVIES 1:08.23 1:08.82 1:07.02 1:07.02 11.75

37 69 James JONES DNF 1:07.37 1:07.08 1:07.08 11.81

38 60 Patrick BOXALL 1:08.93 1:07.53 1:07.11 1:07.11 11.84

39 77 James COULSON 1:09.14 1:07.14 1:08.70 1:07.14 11.87

40 70 Dorian Van BRAAM 1:10.88 1:09.08 1:07.34 1:07.34 12.07

41 30 Stuart HALLIDAY 1:09.13 DNF 1:07.83 1:07.83 12.56

42 34 Adam HOSKINS 1:08.65 1:19.05 1:07.93 1:07.93 12.66

43 39 Alistair PENDLEBURY 1:10.14 1:20.36 1:08.03 1:08.03 12.76

44 32 Justin BOYLAND 1:09.75 1:12.03 1:08.49 1:08.49 13.22

45 64 Nathan JEROME 1:13.05 1:08.51 1:12.64 1:08.51 13.24

46 49 Scott FITZGERALD 1:08.54 1:09.91 1:08.63 1:08.54 13.27

47 56 Joe LONG 1:12.81 1:09.24 1:08.66 1:08.66 13.39

48 6 Karl WOODMAN 1:09.03 1:09.00 1:10.20 1:09.00 13.73

MTB Timing and Results
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49 28 Oliver CROSDIL 1:09.76 1:15.00 1:11.50 1:09.76 14.49

50 40 Paul EVANS 1:17.11 1:21.04 1:09.85 1:09.85 14.58

51 57 Grant NEEDT 1:17.85 1:12.17 1:10.01 1:10.01 14.74

52 18 Joe KILLNER 1:25.34 1:18.25 1:10.05 1:10.05 14.78

53 21 John SALISBURY 1:10.91 1:10.08 1:10.06 1:10.06 14.79

54 20 Kevin SALISBURY 1:10.32 1:23.95 1:10.90 1:10.32 15.05

55 76 Oliver nhdcxfj DNF 1:16.16 1:10.60 1:10.60 15.33

56 47 Carl POULTER DNF 1:15.09 1:10.91 1:10.91 15.64

57 66 Jon SNELL 1:10.92 DNF Scratch 1:10.92 15.65

58 33 Jack MILLER 1:13.28 1:11.29 1:11.43 1:11.29 16.02

59 72 Steve FOLL 1:11.46 DNF 1:12.59 1:11.46 16.19

60 7 Michael THOMAS 1:11.62 1:23.93 1:12.28 1:11.62 16.35

61 41 Hamish BRUTON 1:13.97 1:13.63 1:11.75 1:11.75 16.48

62 12 Joe ELKIG 1:16.87 1:12.37 1:14.06 1:12.37 17.10

63 62 Harvey WATSON 1:23.77 1:13.59 1:12.47 1:12.47 17.20

64 75 James CRIPPS 1:12.58 1:29.19 1:18.55 1:12.58 17.31

65 55 Dylan THORNTON 1:27.69 1:13.40 1:35.97 1:13.40 18.13

66 10 Dudley FORSYTH 1:22.32 1:14.30 1:15.74 1:14.30 19.03

67 26 Richard FARRINGTON 1:15.24 1:14.59 1:16.68 1:14.59 19.32

68 67 Jason McNALLY 1:15.97 DNF 2:56.06 1:15.97 20.70

69 42 Louis HARRIS 1:23.77 DNF 1:16.27 1:16.27 21.00

70 150 Carl POULTER DNF 1:21.95 1:18.44 1:18.44 23.17

71 51 Alan SANDERSON 1:20.42 1:19.33 1:20.94 1:19.33 24.06

72 5 Ali JAMES 1:21.32 1:20.07 1:30.75 1:20.07 24.80

73 73 Louie SEBER 1:23.94 1:21.21 1:24.52 1:21.21 25.94

74 50 Michael YORK 1:29.81 1:25.47 1:35.74 1:25.47 30.20

75 43 Rupert PEDDLE 1:40.53 1:29.51 1:26.51 1:26.51 31.24

76 36 Yoshi KAPUR 1:32.00 DNF Scratch 1:32.00 36.73

77 61 Jeff BRUNTON 1:32.21 Scratch Scratch 1:32.21 36.94

78 71 Sarah STUTTARD 2:28.75 Scratch Scratch 2:28.75 1:33.48

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 60 Patrick BOXALL 1:08.93 1:07.53 1:07.11 1:07.11 -

2 150 Carl POULTER DNF 1:21.95 1:18.44 1:18.44 11.33

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 16 Thomas DAVIES 1:08.23 1:08.82 1:07.02 1:07.02 -

2 28 Oliver CROSDIL 1:09.76 1:15.00 1:11.50 1:09.76 2.74

3 21 John SALISBURY 1:10.91 1:10.08 1:10.06 1:10.06 3.04

4 33 Jack MILLER 1:13.28 1:11.29 1:11.43 1:11.29 4.27

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 29 Finn TENNANT 1:00.61 1:00.72 1:00.51 1:00.51 -

2 74 Matthew FITZGERALD 1:34.30 1:23.77 1:04.30 1:04.30 3.79

3 72 Steve FOLL 1:11.46 DNF 1:12.59 1:11.46 10.95

4 41 Hamish BRUTON 1:13.97 1:13.63 1:11.75 1:11.75 11.24

5 62 Harvey WATSON 1:23.77 1:13.59 1:12.47 1:12.47 11.96

6 55 Dylan THORNTON 1:27.69 1:13.40 1:35.97 1:13.40 12.89

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 58 Josh LOWE 0:57.97 0:57.45 DNF 0:57.45 -

2 25 Bill FARRINGTON 0:59.89 0:58.95 0:58.76 0:58.76 1.31

3 31 Sam MARZETTI 1:00.42 0:59.55 0:59.71 0:59.55 2.10

4 27 Harry MOORE 1:06.13 1:06.88 1:04.49 1:04.49 7.04

5 80 Matt GOODE 1:11.44 1:04.75 1:06.71 1:04.75 7.30

6 35 Dan BOTTOMLEY 1:08.19 1:08.03 1:06.98 1:06.98 9.53

7 39 Alistair PENDLEBURY 1:10.14 1:20.36 1:08.03 1:08.03 10.58

8 47 Carl POULTER DNF 1:15.09 1:10.91 1:10.91 13.46

9 75 James CRIPPS 1:12.58 1:29.19 1:18.55 1:12.58 15.13

10 42 Louis HARRIS 1:23.77 DNF 1:16.27 1:16.27 18.82

11 73 Louie SEBER 1:23.94 1:21.21 1:24.52 1:21.21 23.76

Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 46 Harry MOLLOY 0:56.86 0:55.27 0:57.87 0:55.27 -

2 53 Glenroy MARTIN 0:59.97 0:58.23 0:56.32 0:56.32 1.05

3 24 Callum CUSSEN 0:58.73 0:59.08 1:00.04 0:58.73 3.46

4 45 Jack CHAPMAN 0:59.58 0:59.67 0:58.87 0:58.87 3.60

5 4 Chris GRAY 0:59.25 1:10.99 0:59.16 0:59.16 3.89

6 65 Dom KNIGHT 1:01.64 1:00.76 DNF 1:00.76 5.49

7 44 Erik PURRES 1:02.35 1:00.85 1:00.87 1:00.85 5.58

8 59 Barry DUNSTAN 1:02.03 1:01.96 1:01.74 1:01.74 6.47

9 23 Roger VALLER 1:01.89 1:02.68 1:01.94 1:01.89 6.62

10 15 Tom PUXLEY 1:03.43 1:07.04 Scratch 1:03.43 8.16

11 79 Anthony TOWNSEND 1:18.19 1:04.30 1:11.74 1:04.30 9.03

12 2 Sam BOWELL 1:07.94 1:07.14 1:06.17 1:06.17 10.90

13 52 Steven BYERS 1:07.45 1:08.60 1:06.42 1:06.42 11.15

14 81 Sam GOODE 1:07.97 1:06.43 1:07.41 1:06.43 11.16

15 38 Terry MARSH 1:07.70 1:06.47 1:17.50 1:06.47 11.20

16 11 Dan EVANS 1:06.74 1:07.58 1:06.92 1:06.74 11.47

17 70 Dorian Van BRAAM 1:10.88 1:09.08 1:07.34 1:07.34 12.07

18 49 Scott FITZGERALD 1:08.54 1:09.91 1:08.63 1:08.54 13.27

19 56 Joe LONG 1:12.81 1:09.24 1:08.66 1:08.66 13.39

20 66 Jon SNELL 1:10.92 DNF Scratch 1:10.92 15.65

21 12 Joe ELKIG 1:16.87 1:12.37 1:14.06 1:12.37 17.10

22 5 Ali JAMES 1:21.32 1:20.07 1:30.75 1:20.07 24.80

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 22 Olly MEDCALF 1:00.64 DNF 0:59.67 0:59.67 -

2 3 Tim KEMP 1:00.00 1:09.55 1:08.43 1:00.00 0.33

3 19 Paul WEBSTER 1:02.73 1:00.96 Scratch 1:00.96 1.29

4 37 Andy GARDNER 1:02.56 1:01.41 1:01.51 1:01.41 1.74

5 48 Brett SHELFER 1:04.73 1:03.91 1:04.27 1:03.91 4.24

6 14 Martin LOVERIDGE 1:06.09 1:05.25 1:04.44 1:04.44 4.77

7 8 Chris WRIGHT 1:06.21 1:04.74 1:23.04 1:04.74 5.07

8 63 Cristian TOMLINSON 1:05.67 1:05.88 1:07.47 1:05.67 6.00

9 9 Matt ROE 1:07.55 1:06.94 1:06.67 1:06.67 7.00

10 69 James JONES DNF 1:07.37 1:07.08 1:07.08 7.41

11 77 James COULSON 1:09.14 1:07.14 1:08.70 1:07.14 7.47

12 34 Adam HOSKINS 1:08.65 1:19.05 1:07.93 1:07.93 8.26

13 32 Justin BOYLAND 1:09.75 1:12.03 1:08.49 1:08.49 8.82

14 64 Nathan JEROME 1:13.05 1:08.51 1:12.64 1:08.51 8.84

15 76 Oliver nhdcxfj DNF 1:16.16 1:10.60 1:10.60 10.93

16 7 Michael THOMAS 1:11.62 1:23.93 1:12.28 1:11.62 11.95

17 67 Jason McNALLY 1:15.97 DNF 2:56.06 1:15.97 16.30

18 51 Alan SANDERSON 1:20.42 1:19.33 1:20.94 1:19.33 19.66

19 43 Rupert PEDDLE 1:40.53 1:29.51 1:26.51 1:26.51 26.84

20 36 Yoshi KAPUR 1:32.00 DNF Scratch 1:32.00 32.33

21 61 Jeff BRUNTON 1:32.21 Scratch Scratch 1:32.21 32.54

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 68 Alvar COPPARD 1:09.50 1:12.98 1:06.51 1:06.51 -

2 17 Curt YOUNG 1:07.95 1:06.86 1:08.13 1:06.86 0.35

3 30 Stuart HALLIDAY 1:09.13 DNF 1:07.83 1:07.83 1.32

4 6 Karl WOODMAN 1:09.03 1:09.00 1:10.20 1:09.00 2.49

5 40 Paul EVANS 1:17.11 1:21.04 1:09.85 1:09.85 3.34

6 57 Grant NEEDT 1:17.85 1:12.17 1:10.01 1:10.01 3.50

7 18 Joe KILLNER 1:25.34 1:18.25 1:10.05 1:10.05 3.54

8 20 Kevin SALISBURY 1:10.32 1:23.95 1:10.90 1:10.32 3.81

9 10 Dudley FORSYTH 1:22.32 1:14.30 1:15.74 1:14.30 7.79

10 26 Richard FARRINGTON 1:15.24 1:14.59 1:16.68 1:14.59 8.08

11 50 Michael YORK 1:29.81 1:25.47 1:35.74 1:25.47 18.96

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 71 Sarah STUTTARD 2:28.75 Scratch Scratch 2:28.75 -

MTB Timing and Results
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